Neles™ R-series V-port segment
valve for MC-applications
In many pulp applications, 8-19 % medium
consistency is used to achieve cost savings or
technical benefits in the process. The medium
consistency pump, is basically a centrifugal pump
with an open impeller. It acts as a turbulence
generator fluidizing the pulp at the inlet. A normal

73R22EN - 4/2022
J', H': Dimension with live loading construction
How to order
Example:
R2 L S 100/150 C J J K
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
1. Product series
R2 Flanged, reduced bore
2. Pressure rating
J PN 10
K PN 16
L PN 25
M PN 40
C AMSE 150
D ASME 300
R JIS 10 K
S JIS 16 K
T JIS 20 K
3. Construction
S High-consistency version, drive shaft with keyway
4. Size
050/080, 080/100, 100/150, 150/200, 200/250,
250/300, 300/350, 350/400, 400/450, 500/600
02/03, 03/04, 04/06, 06/08, 08/10, 10/12, 12/14, 14/16, 16/18, 20/24
5. Body Screws
C CG8M (AISI 317) A4-80 / B8M
T Titanium Titanium
U CK3MCuN CK3MCuN
6. Segment
J SIS 2324 (AISI 329) + hard chrome plating
C CG8M (AISI 317) + hard chrome plating
T Titanium + ceramic coating
U CK3MCuN + ceramic coating
7. Shafts, pins / bearings
J SIS 2324 (AISI 329) / PTFE
T Titanium / PVDF
U 254SMo / PTFE
8. Seat
K 316 + Cobalt based hard facing, back seal PTFE lip seal
U Titanium, back seal virgin PTFE lip seal
©
  V